Elaine M. Rudzinski

Chief of Police



POLICE DEPARTMENT

TOWN OF EAST GREENBUSH 225 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE RENSSELAER, N.Y. 12144-4104



Police Officer Positions

The Town of East Greenbush Police Department is currently accepting applications for the position of Police Officer to fill existing vacancies. The Department is seeking Lateral Transfers.

Starting Salary \$ 47,406 (as of 2020) After 5 Years \$63,515

*These salaries do not include other compensation such as shift differential, AED, College etc. which are included in the officers hourly pay rate.

The Town of East Greenbush is located in Southern Rensselaer County. East Greenbush covers a total area of 24.4 square miles with a population of approximately 16,650 residents. The East Greenbush Police Department consists of 25 Full Time Sworn members, 8 Full Time Dispatchers and 1 Administrative Assistant. The Town of East Greenbush borders the Town of North Greenbush and the City of Rensselaer and the Hudson River. Interstate 90 runs through the town (Approx. 3 miles) as well as State Routes 9&20, 151& 4.

The Law Enforcement Division consists of Full Time Sworn Police Officers including the Chief of Police, 3 Patrol Sergeants, 2 Detectives including a Detective Sergeant and 1 School Resource Officer (SRO) who serves the East Greenbush Central School District. The Communications Division is staffed by 8 full time dispatchers and 10 part time dispatchers. The Communications operates a primary 911 PSAP for all Town Emergency Services. *The East Greenbush Police Department is an Accredited Police Agency by the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services.*

For more information Contact Chief Elaine Rudzinski @ 518-479-2525

EMERGENCYHEADQUARTERS518-479-1212518-479-2525



EMAIL

INFO@EGPOLICE.COM

FAX WEBSITE 518-479-4527 WWW.EASTGREENBUSH.ORG